

CARESS LAW, PC ANNOUNCES MERGER WITH SCHNEIDER RASCHE, LLC

Caress Law, PC announced today that it will merge with Schneider Rasche, LLC, effective February 12, 2024.

PORTLAND, OREGON, UNITES STATES, February 12, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Caress Law, PC announced today that it will merge with Schneider Rasche, LLC, effective February 12, 2024. The firms will operate under the unified brand of Caress Law, PC.



This merger marks a significant milestone in our commitment to delivering exceptional legal services and comprehensive support to our clients. By combining the strengths, resources, and expertise of both firms, we aim to enhance the client experience and further our mission of safeguarding our clients' legacies and interests.

Throughout the merger process, both firms are dedicated to ensuring a seamless transition for clients and families, enabling them to continue receiving exceptional legal services as they progress from <u>estate planning</u> to estate administration. All current and former clients of Schneider Rasche, LLC will benefit from the comprehensive support of the Caress Law, PC team, which now includes Benjamin Rasche, now and in the years ahead.

During the transition, clients can expect business as usual. With the combined experience, expertise, and resources of both firms, we are dedicated to maintaining uninterrupted service and minimal disruption to ongoing client relationships and legal matters.

On February 12, 2024, the Schneider Rasche, LLC office at 2455 NW Marshall St #11, Portland, OR 97210, will permanently close as our staff relocates to our new office, conveniently located at:

Caress Law, PC 9400 SW Barnes Rd, Suite 300 Portland, OR 97225 We understand the importance of communication during this transition period. Should you have any inquiries regarding the merger, please contact Caress Law, PC:

Caress Law, PC

Email: clientservices@caresslaw.estate

Phone: (503) 292-8990

ABOUT CARESS LAW, PC

Founded in 2013 by attorney Tammi Caress, Caress Law, PC is a boutique law firm based in Portland, Oregon. The firm specializes in estate planning, probate, and trust administration, offering personalized legal solutions for individuals and families throughout the region. With a commitment to compassionate and effective legal representation, Caress Law, PC is dedicated to helping clients achieve all their estate planning goals.

For more information, visit https://caresslaw.estate/

Robin Lynn Agricola Caress Law, PC +1 508-648-6286 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/688065793

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.